
Open 1 
May 10, 2025 

Running Order 

No Dogname Handler 
1 FTCH-AFTCH Springwaters Amarillo Cali QFTR-JFTR Ron Malton 
2 Maplepond Million Dollar Man QFTR-JFTR Jim Ling 
3 Razor's Whiskey Water's Rip Tom Sullivan 
4 Sailor Boy Kiwis Pride QFTR Chuck Dygos 
5 Baypoint's Side By Side QFTR Dennis Voigt 
6 Baypoint's Black Princess Ruby QA2-QFTR-JFTR Dan Devos 
7 Oldsquaw's Girl Called Charlie QFTR Boyd Rutledge 
8 FTCH Baypoint's Sea Warrior QFTR-JFTR Lorne Langevin 
9 FTCH Elkim's Cahill Tequila Tilly QFTR Chuck Dygos 
10 Maplepond High Stakes All In Carl Clarke 
11 Marshgrass Amarillo Going Mobile QFTR-JFTR Dave Wardle 
12 Baypoint's Gt500 JFTR Dan Devos 
13 Canine Field's Wonder Boy Thunder Storm QFTR Mitch Bertrand 
14 Hy-water Jazz QFTR Chuck Dygos 
15 FTCH-AFTCH Gahonks Loyal Patriot QFTR Mitch Bertrand 
16 Shooting Star's Moon River Connie Dresser 
17 Maplepond Downtown Abbey QFTR Gary Mason 
18 Canine Field's Fashionably Late Kevin Riddell 
19 Oldsquaws M.ii.a Chuck Dygos 
20 FTCH-AFTCH Amarillo Wannabe Famous QFTR-JFTR Dave Wardle 
21 Baypoints Gonna Be A Lady Someday QFTR Dan Devos 
22 Mapleponds Denali Of Shallow River Carl Clarke 
23 Raider's Autumn Wind QFTR Sean Colville 
24 Trentvalley Mud Slinger QFTR Chuck Dygos 
25 Razor's A Thin Blue Smoke At Duchenal QFTR-JFTR Thierry Lefrancois 
26 FTCH Maplepond High Flyer QFTR Jim Andrew 
27 Davadar's Addiction QFTR Dave Broomhead 

28 FTCH-AFTCH-HRCH Baypoints Lock Stock N Barrel QFTR-
JFTR-MH Kevin Riddell 

29 Bluenorth's Sniper QFTR Chuck Dygos 
30 The Real Deal Sweet Jane Dominic Pouliot 
31 FTCH Razors Model D QFTR Carl Clarke 
32 Maplepond The Year We Didn't Go QFTR Dennis Harwood 
33 Maplepond Bonny Jean QFTR-JFTR Chris Mason 
34 Kiwi's Pride Tui JFTR Chuck Dygos 
35 Gotta Jibboo JFTR Dan Devos 
36 FTCH-AFTCH Davadar's Mother Of The Blues QA2-QFTR Darlene Broomhead 
37 Duchenal Yoda Hooked On Zada QFTR Thierry Lefrancois 
38 Mjolnir's Sir Prize QFTR Chuck Dygos 
39 FTCH Glenview's Not Another Nickel QFTR Jim Andrew 
40 Razor's Gemmell Lane QFTR-JFTR Dave Gemmell 
41 Greenacres Stella QFTR Joe Bannon 
42 Trentvalley Cruisin The Trent Joe Bannon 
43 Dame Plume de Beaubec Donald Gauthier 



Open 2  

May 10, 2025 

RUNNING ORDER 

No Dogname Handler 
1 FTCH-AFTCH Gahonks Loyal Patriot QFTR Mitch Bertrand 
2 Baypoint's Gt500 JFTR Dan Devos 
3 Razor's Gemmell Lane QFTR-JFTR Dave Gemmell 
4 Bluenorth's Sniper QFTR Chuck Dygos 
5 FTCH Glenview's Not Another Nickel QFTR Jim Andrew 

6 FTCH-AFTCH-HRCH Baypoints Lock Stock N Barrel QFTR-
JFTR-MH Kevin Riddell 

7 FTCH Razors Model D QFTR Carl Clarke 
8 Maplepond Million Dollar Man QFTR-JFTR Jim Ling 
9 FTCH Elkim's Cahill Tequila Tilly QFTR Chuck Dygos 
10 Maplepond Downtown Abbey QFTR Gary Mason 
11 The Springwater Shotgun Ryder QFTR-JFTR John Wood 
12 FTCH-AFTCH Davadar's Mother Of The Blues QA2-QFTR Darlene Broomhead 
13 Baypoint's Black Princess Ruby QA2-QFTR-JFTR Dan Devos 
14 Trentvalley Mud Slinger QFTR Chuck Dygos 
15 FTCH-AFTCH Springwaters Amarillo Cali QFTR-JFTR Ron Malton 
16 AFTCH Eye Of The Tiger QFTR-JFTR Bill Kennedy 
17 Maplepond Bonny Jean QFTR-JFTR Chris Mason 
18 FTCH Maplepond High Flyer QFTR Jim Andrew 
19 Rushin' Ruby Excelab Ron Stiff 
20 Gotta Jibboo JFTR Dan Devos 
21 Hy-water Jazz QFTR Chuck Dygos 
22 Baypoint's Side By Side QFTR Dennis Voigt 
23 FTCH-AFTCH Faster Than A Speeding Bullet III QFTR Donald Martin 
24 Samisgunn's Rush's Wet Woody Ron Stiff 
25 Duchenal Yoda Hooked On Zada QFTR Thierry Lefrancois 
26 Razor's Whiskey Water's Rip Tom Sullivan 
27 Mjolnir's Sir Prize QFTR Chuck Dygos 
28 Canine Field's Wonder Boy Thunder Storm QFTR Mitch Bertrand 
29 Oldsquaw's Girl Called Charlie QFTR Boyd Rutledge 
30 Shooting Star's Moon River Connie Dresser 
31 Canine Field's Fashionably Late Kevin Riddell 
32 Davadar's Addiction QFTR Dave Broomhead 
33 Baypoints Gonna Be A Lady Someday QFTR Dan Devos 
34 FTCH Baypoint's Sea Warrior QFTR-JFTR Lorne Langevin 
35 Sailor Boy Kiwis Pride QFTR Chuck Dygos 
36 Razor's A Thin Blue Smoke At Duchenal QFTR-JFTR Thierry Lefrancois 
37 Maplepond Keys Ll Pipers Peaches QFTR John Wood 
38 Maplepond High Stakes All In Carl Clarke 
39 Ajtop Hound Of The Sea Gerald White 
40 Greenacres Stella QFTR Joe Bannon 
41 Trentvalley Cruisin The Trent Joe Bannon 
42 Wutadog Doin’ It Right Donald Martin 



Qualifying 

May 10, 2025 

Running Order 

No Dogname Handler 
1 Oldsquaws M.ii.a Chuck Dygos 
2 Mapleponds Denali Of Shallow River Carl Clarke 
3 Samisgunn's Rush's Wet Woody Ron Stiff 
4 Canine Field's Fashionably Late Kevin Riddell 
5 Maplepond No Hollaback Girl Chris Mason 
6 Baymark's Last Of The Mohicans Peter Nielsen 
7 Trent Valley Jet Lorne Langevin 
8 Zaniri Donamor Xjs JH Anna Morison 
9 Canine Field's Rogue Low Flyer SH Kevin Riddell 
10 Rushin' Ruby Excelab Ron Stiff 
11 Cheetos Du Nemrod Jessie Landers 
12 I Luv Lucy 1v Chuck Dygos 
13 Royal Oaks Call Me Little Lady Chica"" Kevin Riddell 
14 Baypoint's One More Time Shirley Greener 
15 Creekflyer's Cut A Lean Jigg Tom Robbins 
16 Kiwi's Pride Tui JFTR Chuck Dygos 
17 Valleyridge Mark'em Winnie Ron Stiff 
18 Canine Field's Maverick Gone Rogue Craig Biasi 
19 Dame Plume de Beaubec Donald Gauthier 
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   



Junior 

May 10, 2025 

Running Order 

 

No Dogname Handler 
1 Baypoint's More Rain In The Forcast Dan Devos 
2 Bluenorths Christmas Surprise Ron Harinck 
3 Baypoint's Gt500 JFTR Dan Devos 
4 Canine Field's Ranger of Topend Lorne Langevin 
5 Baypoint's More Rain In The Forcast Dan Devos 
6 Jock River's Pass The Hat Trevor Dickens 
7 Baypoint's Rain's Thunder And Lightning Dan Devos 
8 Baypoint Le Soleil Brille Mike Beauchamp 
9 Baypoint's Ten Squared Dan Devos 
10 Sheetwater's Eyes To The Sky Jordan Veinot 
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   




